The unaudited pro forma financial information is based on equivalent financial information provided in the

prospectus issued by Informa PLC on 14 March 2018 concerning the issue of shares in connection with the

acquisition of UBM plc which completed in June 2018. The unaudited pro forma financial information has

not been prepared to, and does not, show the effects of the receipts and application of the net proceeds of

any issuance of Notes pursuant to this Programme but is included herein as relevant information given as

of the date of this Base Listing Particulars. Since the completion of the UBM plc acquisition, the Issuer has

not published updated consolidated financial information. For further information on the UBM acquisition

see "Information on the Issuer and the Enlarged Group – Recent Developments".

The unaudited pro forma financial information does not constitute financial statements within the meaning

of Section 434 of the CA 2006.

224418-4-2-v19.4 - 89 - 70-40677637

Unaudited Pro Forma Net Assets Statement

   Adjustments

Informa as at

31 Dec 2017(1)

UBM as at

31 Dec 2017(2)

Draw Down of

Consideration

Facility(3)

Offer

Adjustments(3) Pro Forma

 (£ millions)

Non-current assets

Goodwill ..... 2,608.2 1,533.0 – 2,555.0 6,696.2
Other intangible assets ..... 1,701.4 498.4 – – 2,199.8

Property and equipment ..... 31.8 39.9 – – 71.7

Investments in joint ventures and
associates ..... 1.5 17.3 – – 18.8

Other investments..... 4.6 38.1 – – 42.7

Deferred tax asset ..... 9.0 19.7 – – 28.7
Other receivables ..... 0.1 3.2 – – 3.3

Derivative financial instruments ..... – 3.2 – – 3.2

Retirement benefit surplus .....  – 4.8 – – 4.8

 4,356.6 2,157.6 – 2,555.0 9,069.2

Current assets

Inventory ..... 54.1 – – – 54.1
Trade and other receivables ..... 401.1 216.7 – – 617.8

Current tax asset ..... 25.4 – – – 25.4

Cash at bank and on hand .....  54.9 77.7 644.1 (778.3) (1.6)

 535.5 294.4 644.1 (778.3) 695.7

Total assets .....  4,892.1 2,452.0 644.1 1,776.7 9,764.9

Current liabilities

Borrowings ..... (303.0) (3.6) – (30.0) (336.6)

Current tax liabilities ..... (30.5) (52.6) – – (83.1)
Provisions ..... (25.1) (9.9) – – (35.0)

Trade and other payables ..... (297.2) (136.8) – – (434.0)

Deferred income ..... (534.6) (346.7) – – (881.3)

Derivative financial instruments .....  – (2.8) – – (2.8)

 (1,190.4) (552.4) – (30.0) (1,772.8)

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings ..... (1,125.0) (588.3) (644.1) – (2,357.4)

Deferred tax liabilities ..... (251.6) (29.5) – – (281.1)

Retirement benefit obligations ..... (23.6) (10.6) – – (34.2)
Provisions ..... (33.0) (9.6) – – (42.6)

Non-current tax liabilities ..... (11.1) – – – (11.1)
Trade and other payables ..... (26.7) (7.5) – – (34.2)

Derivative financial instruments .....  – (4.8) – – (4.8)

 (1,471.0) (650.3) (644.1) – (2,765.4)

Total liabilities .....  (2,661.4) (1,202.7) (644.1) (30.0) (4,538.2)

Net assets .....  2,230.7 1,249.3 – 1,746.7 5,226.7

–––––––––––––––––

Notes:

(1) Informa's net asset information as at 31 December 2017 has been extracted, without material adjustment, from the Informa 2017

Financial Statements.

224418-4-2-v19.4 - 90 - 70-40677637

(2) UBM's net asset information as at 31 December 2017 has been extracted from the UBM 2017 Annual Report and Accounts and

has been adjusted in order to align it with the presentation adopted by Informa as follows:

Statement of net assets line

items – UBM

UBM as at

31 Dec 2017(a)

Statement of net assets line

items – Informa

UBM's

statement of

[…]

Estimated transactions costs incurred by UBM .....  42.5

Special Dividend paid to UBM Shareholders .....  59.1

Total cash paid .....  778.3

(d) Long-term borrowings have been adjusted by £644.1 million for the £656.0 million drawdown of the Consideration
Facility, net of financing costs of £11.9 million. Short term borrowings have been adjusted by £30.0 million as a result of

estimated additional borrowings being drawn by UBM to fund the acquisition of UBM shares to settle share options, taking

into account proceeds for the exercise of the options.

(4) No adjustment has been made to reflect the trading results of Informa since 31 December 2017 and UBM since 31 December

2017.

224418-4-2-v19.4 - 92 - 70-40677637

Unaudited Pro Forma Income Statement

   Adjustments

Informa for

the year

ended 31

December

2017(5)

UBM for the

year ended 31

December

2017(6) Financing(7)

Offer

Adjustments(8)(9) Pro Forma

 (£ millions)

Continuing operations

Revenue ..... 1,757.6 1,002.9 – – 2,760.5

Net operating expenses before

amortisation of acquired intangible

assets, impairment and other adjusting
items (1,212.1) (710.7) – – (1,922.8)

Share of results of joint ventures and

associates .....  – 1.4 – – 1.4

Adjusted operating profit .....  545.5 293.6 – – 839.1

Amortisation of acquired intangible

assets ..... (157.8) (64.5) – – (222.3)
Impairment of intangibles and

goodwill ..... (5.6) – – – (5.6)

Other adjusting items .....  (36.8) (19.7) – (81.1) (137.6)

Operating profit from continuing

operations.....  345.3 209.4 – (81.1) 473.6

(Loss)/profit on disposal of

subsidiaries and operations ..... (17.4) 2.6 – – (14.8)
Investment income ..... 0.2 7.8 – – 8.0

Finance costs .....  (59.3) (28.1) (17.3) – (104.7)

Profit before tax from continuing

operations.....  268.8 191.7 (17.3) (81.1) 362.1

Tax credit/(charge) .....  44.9 (40.0) 3.3 – 8.2

Profit for the year from continuing

operations.....  313.7 151.7 (14.0) (81.1) 370.3

Discontinued operations

Profit for the year from discontinued

operations .....  – 7.8 – – 7.8

Profit for the year .....  313.7 159.5 (14.0) (81.1) 378.1

(5) Informa's income statement for the year ended 31 December 2017 has been extracted, without material adjustment, from the

Informa 2017 Financial Statements.

224418-4-2-v19.4 - 93 - 70-40677637

(6) UM's income statement for the year ended 31 December 2017 has been extracted from the UBM 2017 Annual Report and

Accounts has been and adjusted in order to align it with the presentation adopted by Informa as follows:

Income statement line

items – UBM

UBM total for

the year ended

31 Dec 2017(a) Reclassifications(b)

UBM's income

statement

under the

income